

Diverse Technology Integrated Approach

Jost's Engineering Company Limited

C-7 Wagle Industrial Estate, Road No -12, Thane -400604, India

sales@josts.in

www.josts.com

To, The Secretary **BSE Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building Mumbai - 400 001

15th April, 2024

Dear Sirs,

Scrip Code: 505750

Sub: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015 for the year ended 31st March, 2024

+91-022-62674000

Enclosed please find the certificate dated 15th April, 2024, duly signed on behalf of the Company and RTA, Under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the year ended 31st March, 2024.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully

For Jost's Engineering Company Limited

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

M. No.: A40774

Encl: As above

To. The Secretary, BSE Ltd., Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street. Mumbai- 400001

Dear Sir.

Scrip Code- 505750 Subject- Compliance Certificate pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

As per the requirements of Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility of the Company are maintained by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent viz. Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd. having permanent SEBI Registration No: INR000001385, which has its registered office at E-3 Ansa Industrial Estatesaki Vihar Road Sakinaka Mumbai MH 400072 IN during the period 1st April, 2023 to 31st March, 2024 (both days inclusive).

Kindly take the above on record and oblige.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For Jost's Engineering Company Limited

Babita Kumari

Company Secretary &

Compliance Officer

Yours Faithfully,

For Bigshare Services Pvt Ltd

VENKATA

KRISHNA

MOHAN

NANDAM 15:18:53 +05'30'

Digitally signed by VENKATA KRISHNA MOHAN

NANDAM Date: 2024.04.15

Authorized Representative